ISO 9001:2015 Registered
(800) 498-9034
  CATALOG # HEX-SC-01 Rev. C
APM HEXSEAL was founded in 1947 with the mission to develop and
manufacture environmental sealing solutions to protect and
prolong the life of electromechanical switches and circuit
breakers in hostile environmental conditions around the

1/4-20 UNC-2A 5/16" to 1-1/4" 0.493" 0.148" 0.265" 0.269" 0.100" 0.150"
1/4-28 UNF-2A 5/16" to 1-1/4" 0.493" 0.148" 0.265” 0.269" 0.071" 0.107"
METRIC PAN HEAD with SLOTTED DRIVE – Type Code SM
Thread Size Available
Lengths (L) ◊
Max. Head
Diameter (C)
Max. Head
Height (D)
Recommended Clearance Hole
Min. Diameter Max. Diameter Min. Depth Max. Depth
M2 x 0.40 6g 4mm to 12mm 4.24mm 1.37mm 2.31mm 2.41mm 0.80mm 1.20mm
M2.5 x 0.45 6g 4mm to 12mm 5.56mm 1.73mm 2.67mm 2.84mm 0.90mm 1.35mm
M3 x 0.50 6g 4mm to 40mm 6.22mm 1.90mm 3.55mm 3.65mm 1.00mm 1.50mm
M4 x 0.70 6g 4mm to 40mm 8.17mm 2.43mm 4.39mm 4.54mm 1.40mm 2.10mm
M5 x 0.80 6g 6mm to 40mm 9.70mm 3.05mm 5.56mm 5.66mm 1.60mm 2.40mm
M6 x 1 6g 6mm to 50mm 12.49mm 3.73mm 6.73mm 6.83mm 2.00mm 3.00mm
M8 x 1.25 6g 6mm to 50mm 15.62mm 4.52mm 8.45mm 8.55mm 2.50mm 3.75mm
  See Figure 13
STANDARD PAN HEAD with CROSS RECESS DRIVE (PHILLIPS) – Type Code R
Thread Size Drive Size Available
Lengths (L) ‡
Max. Head
Diameter (C)
Max. Head
Height (D)
Recommended Clearance Hole
Min. Diameter Max. Diameter Min. Depth Max. Depth
2-56 UNC-2A #1 1/4" to 1" 0.181" 0.062" 0.091" 0.950" 0.036" 0.054"
4-40 UNC-2A #1 1/4" to 1" 0.238" 0.080" 0.125" 0.129" 0.050" 0.075"
6-32 UNC-2A #2 1/4" to 1" 0.294" 0.097" 0.147" 0.152" 0.063" 0.094"
8-32 UNC-2A #2 1/4" to 1" 0.347" 0.115" 0.173" 0.179" 0.063" 0.094"
10-32 UNF-2A #2 3/8" to 1" 0.403" 0.133" 0.199" 0.204" 0.063" 0.094"
10-24 UNC-2A #2 3/8" to 1" 0.403" 0.133" 0.199" 0.204" 0.083" 0.125"
1/4-20 UNC-2A #3 3/8" to 1-1/4" 0.517" 0.175" 0.265" 0.269" 0.100" 0.150"
1/4-28 UNF-2A #3 3/8" to 1-1/4" 0.517" 0.175" 0.265" 0.269" 0.071" 0.107"
METRIC PAN HEAD with CROSS RECESS DRIVE (PHILLIPS) – Type Code RM
Thread Size Drive Size Available
Lengths (L) ◊
Max. Head
Diameter (C)
Max. Head
Height (D)
Recommended Clearance Hole
Min. Diameter Max. Diameter Min. Depth Max. Depth
M2 X 0.40 6g #1 4mm to 12mm 4.24mm 1.60mm 2.31mm 2.41mm 0.80mm 1.20mm
M2.5 X 0.45 6g #1 4mm to 12mm 5.46mm 2.10mm 2.67mm 2.84mm 0.90mm 1.35mm
M3 X 0.50 6g #2 4mm to 40mm 6.70mm 2.40mm 3.55mm 3.65mm 1.00mm 1.50mm
M4 X 0.70 6g #2 4mm to 40mm 8.69mm 3.05mm 4.39mm 4.54mm 1.40mm 2.10mm
M5 X 0.80 6g #2 6mm to 40mm 9.90mm 3.70mm 5.56mm 5.66mm 1.60mm 2.40mm
M6 X 1 6g #3 6mm to 50mm 12.58mm 4.60mm 6.73mm 6.83mm 2.00mm 3.00mm
† Standard APM Hexseal Flat Head Seelskrews have a 100° head angle.
‡ Available in increments of 1/16” up to 5/8” length, and 1/8” from 5/8” length up. Tolerance for lengths up to 1” is +0  -1/32”. Tolerance above 1” is +0  -1/16”.
◊ Available in increments of 2mm. Tolerance for lengths up to 25mm is +0  -0.8mm. Tolerance above 25mm is +0  -1.6mm.
Figure 11
Figure 12
Figure 13
6
(800) 498-9034
This catalog is a partial representation of APM Hexseal’s many product lines.
Please contact us directly for additional product options, as well as to request a Quote or place an Order.
  CATALOG # HEX-SC-01 Rev. C
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
For APM Hexseal® Standard Seelnuts®
Nut Material: Low Carbon Steel with Zinc-Chromate Plating †

different elastomers to suit your application needs. For applications where excessive vibration is an issue,
Seelnuts can be supplied with self-locking pellets.
METRIC NUTS   – Type Code AJ
Thread Size Height of
Sealing Rib (R)
Distance
Between Flats (C)
Max. Head
Height (D)
M3 x 0.5 6H 0.2mm 5.5mm 2.2mm
M4 x 0.7 6H 0.3mm 7.0mm 3.0mm
M5 x 0.8 6H 0.4mm 8.0mm 3.8mm
M6 x 1 6H 0.5mm 10.0mm 4.8mm
M8 x 1.25 6H 0.6mm 13.0mm 6.3mm
M10 x 1.5 6H 0.6mm 17.0mm 7.8mm
M12 x 1.75 6H 0.8mm 19.0mm 9.3mm
M14 x 2 6H 1.0mm 22.0mm 10.8mm
 APM Hexseal’s standard material for metric nuts is Stainless-Steel.
SEELBOLTS® See Figure 14
STANDARD HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT – Type Code ST
Thread Size Min. Length
Available (L)
Distance Between
Flats (C)
Distance Between
Points (P) 
Max. Head
Height (D)
Recommended Clearance Hole
Min. Diameter Max. Diameter Min. Depth Max. Depth
1/4-28 UNF-2A 3/8" 0.440" 0.510" 0.163" 0.265" 0.269" 0.071" 0.107"
1/4-20 UNC-2A 3/8" 0.440" 0.510" 0.163" 0.265" 0.269" 0.100" 0.150"
5/16-24 UNF-2A 1/2" 0.502" 0.580" 0.211" 0.332" 0.336" 0.083" 0.125"
5/16-18 UNC-2A 3/8" 0.502" 0.580" 0.211" 0.332" 0.336" 0.111" 0.167"
3/8-24 UNF-2A 5/8" 0.565" 0.650" 0.243" 0.395" 0.399" 0.083" 0.125"
3/8-16 UNC-2A 1/2" 0.565" 0.650" 0.243" 0.395" 0.399" 0.125" 0.188"
1/2-20 UNF-2A 1/2" 0.752" 0.870" 0.323" 0.530" 0.534" 0.100" 0.150"
1/2-13 UNC-2A 3/4" 0.752" 0.870" 0.323" 0.530" 0.534" 0.154" 0.231"
METRIC HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT – Type Code STM
Thread Size Min. Length
Available (L)
Distance Between
Flats (C)
Distance Between
Points (P) 
Max. Head
Height (D)
Recommended Clearance Hole
Min. Diameter Max. Diameter Min. Depth Max. Depth
M6 X 1 6g 8mm 10mm 11.28mm 4.15mm 6.73mm 6.83mm 2.00mm 3.00mm
M8 X 1.25 6g 12mm 13mm 14.69mm 5.65mm 8.45mm 8.55mm 2.50mm 3.75mm
M10 X 1.5 6g 12mm 17mm 19.25mm 7.18mm 10.53mm 10.64mm 3.00mm 4.50mm
M12 X 1.75 6g 20mm 19mm 21.50mm 8.18mm 12.79mm 12.9mm 3.50mm 5.25mm
M16 X 2 6g 20mm 24mm 27.23mm 10.18mm 17.52mm 17.63mm 4.00mm 6.00mm
 The “Distance Between Points” values are for reference only.
Figure 14
7
(800) 498-9034
This catalog is a partial representation of APM Hexseal’s many product lines.
Please contact us directly for additional product options, as well as to request a Quote or place an Order.
  CATALOG # HEX-SC-01 Rev. C
STANDARD SEELOC® WASHERS See Figure 16
APM Hexseal
Part #
Compatible
Thread Size
Outer Diameter
(C)
Max. Mounting
Hole Diameter
75601 #6 1/2" (0.550”) 1/4" (6.35mm)
75801 #8 1/2" (0.550”) 1/4" (6.35mm)
75101 #10 1/2" (0.550”) 1/4" (6.35mm)
75602 #6 1" 3/8" (9.53mm)
75802 #8 1" 3/8" (9.53mm)
75102 #10 1" 3/8" (9.53mm)
75082  1/4" 1" 3/8" (9.53mm)
75107  5/16" 1" 1/2" (12.70mm)
75122  3/8" 1" 5/8" (15.87mm)
75142   7/16" 1" 5/8" (15.87mm)
75162  1/2" 1" 5/8" (15.87mm)
75603 #6 1-1/2" 5/8" (15.87mm)
75803 #8 1-1/2" 5/8" (15.87mm)
75103 #10 1-1/2" 5/8" (15.87mm)
75083  1/4" 1-1/2" 5/8" (15.87mm)
75108   5/16" 1-1/2" 5/8" (15.87mm)
75123  3/8" 1-1/2" 3/4" (19.05mm)
75143   7/16" 1-1/2" 3/4" (19.05mm)
75163  1/2" 1-1/2" 3/4" (19.05mm)
APM Hexseal Air-Tight Sealing Washers
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
For APM Hexseal® Standard Seeloc® Washers
Washer Material: 18/8 Stainless Steel
Elastomer: Silicone † conforms to A-A-59588, Class 3A, GR50, Green ‡
Temperature Range: -103° F to +400° F ( -75° C to +204° C)
Pressure Range: Up to 100 psig internal and external.
Resistant to: Splash, salt spray, sunlight, ozone, weather, fungus, dust, and most acids and lubri-
cating oils.
Shelf Life: Excess of 25 years.
Enclosure Protection: IEC IP66 / IP68 ◊
† Alternative materials are available. Consult Elastomer Options table below.
‡ Standard color for Metric Seeloc Washers is red. Alternative colors are available by special order.
◊ A dual IP code rating indicates that both ratings apply.
APM Hexseal’s Seeloc® Washers consist of molded silicone rubber bonded to specially formed stainless steel washers.
Designed to be used in conjunction with conventional screws, bolts or studs, Seeloc Washers are a simple sealing solution